07.01
Temperature
in
fra
re
d
m
ea

ni
ca
l c
ha
ng
es
.
Sensor with :
Sensor tip, dimensions d1,
sheathed line, dimensions d2,
overall length (including sensor tip) L,
Cable sleeve, dimensions length = 65 mm,
circumdiameter = 9 mm,  Cable
Diameter	 Operating temperature 	 Length L	 Order no
d1=d2	 Sensor tip
0.5 mm	 -200...900°C	 50 mm	 FTA05L0050
0.5 mm	 -200...900°C	 100 mm	 FTA05L0100
0.5 mm	 -200...900°C	 250 mm	 FTA05L0250
0.5 mm	 -200...900°C	 500 mm	 FTA05L0500
0.5 mm	 -200...900°C	 1000 mm	 FTA05L1000
1.5 mm	 -200...1100°C	 100 mm	 FTA15L0100
1.5 mm	 -200...1100°C	 250 mm	 FTA15L0250
1.5 mm	 -200...1100°C	 500 mm	 FTA15L0500
1.5 mm	 -200...1100°C	 1000 mm	 FTA15L1000
3.0 mm	 -200...1100°C	 100 mm	 FTA30L0100
3.0 mm	 -200...1100°C	 250 mm	 FTA30L0250
3.0 mm	 -200...1100°C	 500 mm	 FTA30L0500
3.0 mm	 -200...1100°C	 1000 mm	 FTA30L1000
Thermocouple sheathed sensors NiCr-Ni, type K
Typical Application: universal, in range  -40 ° C to 900 ° C
Connection cable	 Operative range	 Length	 Order no
FEP/silicone	 -50...200°C	 1.5 m	 default
Thermal line
(stranded wire)
		  5 m	 OTK01L0050
PVC/PVC	 -20...105°C	 1.5 m	 OTK02L0015
Compensation line
		  5 m	 OTK02L0050
Diameter	 Operating temperature 	 Length L	 Order no
d1=d2	 Sensor tip
1.5 mm	 -200...1150°C	 500 mm	 FTAN15L0500
1.5 mm	 -200...1150°C	 750 mm	 FTAN15L0750
1.5 mm	 -200...1150°C	 1000 mm	 FTAN15L1000
3.0 mm	 -200...1150°C	 500 mm	 FTAN30L0500
3.0 mm	 -200...1150°C	 750 mm	 FTAN30L0750
3.0 mm	 -200...1150°C	 1000 mm	 FTAN30L1000
6.0 mm	 -200...1150°C	 500 mm	 FTAN60L0500
6.0 mm	 -200...1150°C	 750 mm	 FTAN60L0750
6.0 mm	 -200...1150°C	 1000 mm	 FTAN60L1000
Connection cable	 Operative range	 Length	 Order no
FEP/silicone	 -50...200°C	 1.5 m	 default
Thermal line
(stranded wire)
		  5 m	 OTNK01L0050
Thermocouple sheathed sensors NiCrSi-NiSi, type N
Typical application: in the range  -200 ° C to 1150 ° C, long-term stability at high temperatures
Sheathed sensors
07.08
Temperature
DAkkS or factory calibration  KT90xx temperature for sensor or measuring chain (sensor + device) (see chapter Calibration certificates)
DAkkS calibration meets all the requirements regarding test resources laid down in DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025.
10/2016  •  W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical changes.
Resistor-based sensors Pt100 4L
Typical Application: universal, in range  -40°C to 500°C
Diameter	 Diameter	 Operating temp. 	 Length L	 Order no.
d1 Sensor tip	 d2, Sheathed line	 Sensor tip
1.5 mm	 1.5 mm**	 -40...500°C	 100 mm	 FPA15L0100
1.5 mm	 1.5 mm**	 -40...500°C	 250 mm	 FPA15L0250
1.5 mm	 1.5 mm**	 -40...500°C	 500 mm	 FPA15L0500
2.2 mm*	 2.0 mm	 -40...500°C	 100 mm	 FPA22L0100
2.2 mm*	 2.0 mm	 -40...500°C	 250 mm	 FPA22L0250
2.2 mm*	 2.0 mm	 -40...500°C	 500 mm	 FPA22L0500
3.2 mm*	 2.8 mm	 -40...500°C	 100 mm	 FPA32L0100
3.2 mm*	 2.8 mm	 -40...500°C	 250 mm	 FPA32L0250
3.2 mm*	 2.8 mm	 -40...500°C	 500 mm	 FPA32L0500
*	 This sensor type (reinforced tip) is not suitable for clamped screw connections.
     Suitable types FPA20Lx or FPA30Lx with same end-to-end diameter are available on request.
**	Too strong bending of / kinking of the sheathed line should be avoided.
Options	 Order no.
Accuracy class B	 default
Accuracy class A	 OPG2
Accuracy class 1/5 DIN Class B	 OPG5
Wire-wound measuring resistor
operating range -200 ... 600 ° C	 OPM1
Connection cable	        Operative range	 Length	 Order no.
FEP/silicone	 -50...200°C	 1.5 m	 default
		  5 m	 OPK01L0050
PVC/PVC	 -20...105°C	 1.5 m	 OPK02L0015
		  5 m	 OPK02L0050
Diameter	 Diameter	 Operating temp. 	 Length L	 Order no.
d1 Sensor tip	 d2, Sheathed line	 Sensor tip
2.0 mm	 2.0 mm	 -20...100°C	 100 mm	 FNA20L0100
2.0 mm	 2.0 mm	 -20...100°C	 250 mm	 FNA20L0250
2.0 mm	 2.0 mm	 -20...100°C	 500 mm	 FNA20L0500
3.2 mm*	 2.8 mm	 -20...100°C	 100 mm	 FNA32L0100
3.2 mm*	 2.8 mm	 -20...100°C	 250 mm	 FNA32L0250
3.2 mm*	 2.8 mm	 -20...100°C	 500 mm	 FNA32L0500
*	 This sensor type (reinforced tip) is not suitable for clamped screw connections.
     Suitable types with same end-to-end diameter are available on request.
Connection cable	        Operative range	 Length	 Order no.
PVC/PVC	 -20...105°C	 1.5 m	 default

ni
ca
l c
ha
ng
es
.
* Range of validity see page 07.03
** There is no adverse temperature effect at the juncture from measuring element to cable.  see page  07.03
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+400 °C
	 Silver rivet, level, not electr. isolated
T90: *	 3 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:			 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L =   50 mm	 Order no. FTA122L0050H
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FTA122L0100H
L = 200 mm	 Order no. FTA122L0200H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 122 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+400 °C
	 Silver rivet, level, angled,
	 not electrically isolated
T90: *	 3 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:			 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L = approx.   50 mm	 Order no. FTA121L0050H
L = approx. 200 mm	 Order no. FTA121L0200H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 121 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+800 °C
	 Stainless-steel rivet, level,
	 electrically isolated
T90: *	 3 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:		 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L =   350 mm	 Order no. FTA150L0350H
L =   700 mm	 Order no. FTA150L0700H
L = 1250 mm	 Order no. FTA150L1250H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 150 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+400 °C
	 Silver rivet, level, spring-loaded,

T90: *	 1 s
Cable:	 approx. 1.5 m PVC
L = approx. 180 mm,
with 90° angle, approx. 50 mm	 Order no. FTA104P
Sensor with handle			  Order no. FTA104PH
(No variants available)
NiCr-Ni sensor FTA 104 P
For surface measurement
For surface measurement
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 2*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+250 °C
	 Thermal ribbon, not electr. isolated
T90: *	 2 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m PVC
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FTA1535L0100H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 1535 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 2*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+250 °C
	 Thermal ribbon, crossed,
	 not electrically isolated
T90: *	 1.5 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m PVC
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FTA153L0100H
L = appr. 180 mm angled 45°, 160/50mm
	 Order no. FTA1533L0180H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 153 LxxxxH
For surface measurement

ch
ni
ca
l c
ha
ng
es
.
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -50...+500 °C
	 Silver disc, spring-loaded,
	 not electrically isolated
T90: *	 2 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m PVC
L = 150 mm	 Order no. FTA420L0150H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 420 LxxxxH
For surface measurement on level surfaces
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 2*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -50...+300 °C

DAkkS or factory calibration KI9xxx temperature for digital sensor (see chapter Calibration certificates)
Factory calibration KI9xxx temperature for sensor (see chapter Calibration certificates)
07.16
Temperature
DAkkS or factory calibration  KT90xx temperature for sensor or measuring chain (sensor + device) (see chapter Calibration certificates)
DAkkS calibration meets all the requirements regarding test resources laid down in DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025.
10/2016  •  W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical changes.
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+800 °C
	 Sheathed line, Inconel
T90: *	 1.5 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:  	 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L = 300 mm	 Order no. FTA125L0300H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 125 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+800 °C
	 Sheathed line, Inconel
T90: *	 2.5 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 	 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L = 600 mm	 Order no. FTA126L0600H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 126 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+500 °C
	 Sheathed line, Inconel
T90: *	 0.8 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:			 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L = 50 mm	 Order no. FTA05L0050H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 05 L0050H
For immersion measurement
For immersion measurement
For immersion measurement
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+500 °C
	 Sheathed line, Inconel
T90: *	 3 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:			 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L = 150 mm	 Order no. FTA1261L0150H
L = 300 mm	 Order no. FTA1261L0300H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 1261 LxxxxH
* Range of validity see page 07.03
** There is no adverse temperature effect at the juncture from measuring element to cable.  see page  07.03
For immersion measurement in plastic and pasty substances,

te
ch
ni
ca
l c
ha
ng
es
.
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+300 °C
	 Penetrating tip
T90: *	 3 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:			 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L =   50 mm	 Order no. FTA123L0050H
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FTA123L0100H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 123 LxxxxH
For immersion measurement in plastic and pasty substances
Accuracy:	 NiCr-Ni class 1*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -200...+400 °C
	 Penetrating tip, cone
	 stainless steel 1.4541
T90: *	 6 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 	 1.5 m FEP/silicone thermal line**
L =   250 mm	 Order no. FTA1231L0250H
NiCr-Ni sensor with handle FTA 1231 LxxxxH
For immersion measurement in plastic and pasty substances
* Range of validity see page 07.03
** There is no adverse temperature effect at the juncture from measuring element to cable.  see page  07.03

Operative over a wide range of temperatures
Pt100 temperature sensors
for applications in laboratories and medical engineering
Especially suitable for measuring temperatures in autoclaves,
sterilizing units,, high-temperature steam applications, vacuum
applications, and freeze drying units
Variants
Pt100 sensor, cable length = 5 m, ALMEMO® plug Order no. FPA30K20L0020
Pt100 temperature sensors
for industrial applications in air-conditioning / heat cabinets
Especially suitable for measuring temperatures in air-conditio-
ning / heat cabinets with high atmospheric humidity
Operative over a wide range of temperatures
Variants
Pt100 sensor, cable length = 5 m, ALMEMO® plug Order no. FPA40ST0050S01KL0050
Pt100 sensor, cable length = 10 m, ALMEMO® plug Order no. FPA40ST0050S01KL0100
Technical data
Accuracy: Pt100 film resistor, class A*
Protective tube Stainless steel, diameter 3 mm,
 length 20 mm

* Range of validity see page 07.03
new
07.22
Temperature
DAkkS or factory calibration  KT90xx temperature for sensor or measuring chain (sensor + device) (see chapter Calibration certificates)
DAkkS calibration meets all the requirements regarding test resources laid down in DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025.
10/2016  •  W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical changes.
Accuracy:	 Pt100 film resistor, class B*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -40...+500 °C
	 Penetrating tip
T90: *	 8 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m FEP/silicone
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FPA123L0100H
Pt100 sensor with handle FPA 123 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 Pt100 film resistor, class B*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -40...+300 °C
	 Silver rivet, level
T90: *	 10 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m FEP/silicone
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FPA124L0100H
Pt100 sensor with handle FPA 124 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 Pt100 film resistor, class B*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -40...+500 °C
	 Sheath element, stainless steel
T90: *	 8 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m FEP/silicone
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FPA106L0100H
Pt100 sensor with handle FPA 106 LxxxxH
For immersion measurement
For immersion measurement in plastic and pasty substances
For surface measurement and immersion measurement

te
ch
ni
ca
l c
ha
ng
es
.
Accuracy:	 NTC, see page 07.04
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -20...+100 °C
	 Penetrating tip
T90: *	 8 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m PVC
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FNA123L0100H
NTC sensor with handle FNA 123 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NTC, see page 07.04
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -20...+100 °C
	 Silver rivet, level
T90: *	 10 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m PVC
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FNA124L0100H
NTC sensor with handle FNA 124 LxxxxH
Accuracy:	 NTC, see page 07.04
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -20...+100 °C
	 Sheath element, stainless steel
T90: *	 8 s
Handle: *	 127 mm
Cable:	 1.5 m PVC
L = 100 mm	 Order no. FNA106L0100H
NTC sensor with handle FNA 106 LxxxxH
For immersion measurement
For immersion measurement in plastic and pasty substances
For surface measurement and immersion measurement

For room air measurement
07.24
Temperature
DAkkS or factory calibration  KT90xx temperature for sensor or measuring chain (sensor + device) (see chapter Calibration certificates)
DAkkS calibration meets all the requirements regarding test resources laid down in DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025.
10/2016  •  W
e reserve the right to m
ake technical changes.
Accuracy:	 Pt100 wire-wound, class B*
Messfläche:		 Operative range -50...+200 °C,
		 temperature-resistant foil,
		 15 x 40 mm, approx. 0.5 mm thick
T90*:		 2 s
Cable:		 Stranded wire PFA, 4-wire twisted
Length 2 m	 Order no. FPA686
Length 10 m	 Order no. FPA686L10
Pt100 film sensor FPA 686
Accuracy:	 Pt100 film resistor, class B*
Measuring tip:	 Operative range -40...+400 °C
	 Ceramic chip sensor

ch
ni
ca
l	c
ha
ng
es
.
Inexpensive resistance-based temperature sensors.
For immersion measurements in air and gases.
Rigid protective tube made from stainless steel
A wide variety of cable variants.
Operating temperature (depending on variant)  -40 to +400°C.
Pt100 cable sensor
Diameter Length Order no.
3.0 mm 50 mm FPA30K03L0050
3.0 mm 100 mm FPA30K03L0100
4.0 mm 50 mm FPA40K03L0050
4.0 mm 100 mm FPA40K03L0100
Variants
With FEP / FEP cable (black),
Operative range -40...+250°C:
A longer cable is available as an option
Total length 5 m OPK03L0050
Total length 10 m OPK03L0100
With FEP / silicone cable (red),
Operative range -40...+200°C:
Diameter Length Order no.
5.0 mm 50 mm FPA50K01L0050
5.0 mm 100 mm FPA50K01L0100
6.0 mm 50 mm FPA60K01L0050
6.0 mm 100 mm FPA60K01L0100
A longer cable is available as an option
Total length 5 m OPK01L0050
Total length 10 m OPK01L0100
Cable with glass-fi ber  / glass-fi ber / VA wire
shielding,
Operative range -40...+400°C:
Diameter Length Order no.
5.0 mm 50 mm FPA50K06L0050
5.0 mm 100 mm FPA50K06L0100
6.0 mm 50 mm FPA60K06L0050
6.0 mm 100 mm FPA60K06L0100
A longer cable is available as an option
Total length 5 m OPK06L0050
Total length 10 m OPK06L0100
Technical data